507004585 12/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7051423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANGO ANALYTICS LLC	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIOINAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	125 HIGH STREET, 11TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jeffreynegron@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY NEGRON

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SEVENTEENTH FLOOR,

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY NEGRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Negron/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=WF_SSP_Berkshire_Tango - Patent Security Agreement (Executed w. USPTO Cover)#page1.tif source=WF_SSP_Berkshire_Tango - Patent Security Agreement (Executed w. USPTO Cover)#page2.tif source=WF_SSP_Berkshire_Tango - Patent Security Agreement (Executed w. USPTO Cover)#page3.tif source=WF_SSP_Berkshire_Tango - Patent Security Agreement (Executed w. USPTO Cover)#page4.tif

PATENT 507004585 REEL: 058294 FRAME: 0737

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2021, by and among Tango Analytics LLC (the "Grantor"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement, defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantor: all Patents of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the parties otherwise agree in writing.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof with respect to any Grantor, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to such Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Patents under this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Patent Security Agreement by telecopier or in electronic (*i.e.*, "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import relating to this Patent Security Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature pages follow]

PATENT REEL: 058294 FRAME: 0738 TANGO ANALYTICS LLC, as Grantor

~DocuSigned by:

Ву:

Name: Pranav Tyagi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

lame: Anna M. Bellinghausen

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 058294 FRAME: 0740

Schedule I Patents and Patent Applications

Owner	Title	Number/	Application Number/
		Issue Date	Filing Date
TANGO	Geospatial data analysis	US9760840B1	US13663340
ANALYTICS		9/12/2017	10/29/2012
LLC		9/12/2017	10/23/2012

RECORDED: 12/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 058294 FRAME: 0741